
Receipt No.

Check No.

..SL4gs2.­
sA5

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

Dntc

Date

TOTAL . . . l=======i··-·········-·····················-
····:f._··:l/_-:_lk ?f Cert. Fee

7-20- yt re
FEES REFUNDED

Certificate cancelled ···········-··-·····-···············································-·-·····-

Notation made on record by ···-·············································-······-·······

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ·····-·ff.~~ .
Trib. of·········································-······ County 0£12.U:fit: ..3.iJi~,..

- a#ta, Ms%
Quantity of water·······················-··················· No. of acres ···············-···

Name of ditch ···············································································-···············

Date of priority .:%1?..c.e./.Z?..b~r.: t ./..?-?..;1.'. .

In name of ...&.e..lf'y....&.....1<$..a..s:Q.;..6..~9"A-····--······
···········-························· Adjudication, Vol. ·-······-··········• page .

App. No.. .J.?£8..Z.. ..... Per. No...6(°/.££. Cert. No..~??$.Z,fj

STATUS OF APPLICATION

' r

Change in ~::: ~.--~························

Date filed ···········-··-·-···-·/- 7-.7./a ·-··············-·······················
Date of hearing ···············································-···········································

Place of hearing -···-································-·-··-·····················

Date of order 1:l-:../7..../..:..7_/a. Vol. ~ J.. , page .. .JL~ .
Date for application of water .//2:::.. /.:::.'J...fJ. .

Proof mailed ·-····-··-······-·····-·····································································

Proof received ···-·······o\fi·-s·-,91•1--•-································-···············
Certificate issued ··~··············-········ Vol. ~.1 , page ~.4.9.5 0

007 13 1986 so 34892
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 3346
Application No Permit No ..

IN NAME OF

...L.E.ROY.....~t.....SINSABAUGH.............
Surveyed ,NQ)(,.2.6,. 19.8!4, by .J.R.W.000.ROOF.

Sept. 15, 1981 , by 8.RSUND

N
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County -------

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FDR

CHANGE IN POINT OPOIVBRSION FROM EVANS CREEK

3346

I

Transfer Na.
cl1

1. NameLeRoy_N.lIsaauE!Address 635 S 19h Apt 235, Port1and, 97205

2. Source of Supply Evans Creek------------
3. mount of Water 0.31 cfs Priority Date Dec 1, 1923.--

R

Lusekdd-
Pea' 5To'e Z,oz l •
-91:9 ft---,N .and J 430 ft \l.' from=O! cor of Sec S, beingProposed Paint of Diversion -----------------=--------

2
I\.

within- Sq NE, Sec 5, T 35 S, R 3 W, W.M.

Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

RECEIVED
APR 51985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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Water Resources Department

-------J WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER
10 So~th Oakdale, Room 101
Jackson County Courthouse
Medford, OR 97 501

Phone: -J, &:.-7 010

Date 11 - t4- ~4-

RE: APPLICATION It T&-334.

Dear .wia. S:.1 us:48.A:!:1 <eu
,4-IV\ Wa.tn"'-'- --n:, '-c'Ot- t,V KE'G,.,,4R.C::, --;-c:, '-/at.AA. Po,,,..r t:::>F= 0111'94.StorJ

-easea 27<{-, F->r /As crel., I Au o= 4 to userrek
i:;, ,= ""i7+-G. ~ f'TE:. ,.._,,.,:, ( /Ve\.:""'2:I -rHE r-oLL.c,4,11 ~ k> I 1\.1 Fot<.wt1~0 JV 13 e.r=,:;:i;u.: I C.,,,,.IV

Opc "@c t-on- Pao Svc,

" ·

,;.... ;

..:

NJ\KE OF PUNP _
GAS 01r ELECTRIC. _
MAKE OF MOTOR.___;_ _
HORSEPOWER. _
SUCTION & DISCHARGE SIZES .,,.-
MAXIMU}I NUNBER OF SPRINKLERS RUNNING AT ONE TINE _
TYPE OF SPRINKLERS · _
SIZE & TYPE OF NJ\IN LINE LENGTH OF PIPE. _
SIZE & TYPE OF LATERALS LENGTH OF PIPE _

···---------------
Sincerely,

9%-« us
John R. Wocdroof \
\later Rights Eaniner



Water Resources Department
------..J WATER RIGHTS EXA!-1.INER

10 South Oakdale, Room 101
Jackson County Courthouse
Medford, OR 97501

Date I I - 14- r?4--

0 II.w(eoN C1 't1 , 904s

RE: APPLICATION If T&-33±-

Phone: 776-7o70

Dear wia.. ~ I A..1~484:'1,4,U ,
.4-A.I\ W~ In A C.. --n::, Y Ot- I t\./ tc.E GA-~!'.:) -,i::, '-( o vi ~ ,:>o '"",r" t::::>I= 01 cl~ l O II.I

--rii4NJ&=ee... tL 334-h T-ILDl1VI (E;.1/AJVS c.A.EEK.. f U,4,,,\a WIAOC· 4 Fl.:L-0 IAJ~r'cLTJo,v

t,F t7+G- s- 1Te- ~i,i.-:J , /Vc;l.:z::> l°HE: r-aL.LOt,U1"" ~ •A.I Fo~W'IA=\Tol\.,I (Jc:r=aru.. I <::.4,v
Op?ca t4- a Svc,

----------------
Sincerely,

)-e. us(-
John R. Woodroof ·
Water Rights Ex.:i::iincr
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 3346
Application No Permit No .

IN NAME OF

....L.E.ROY....Mi S.I.NS.AS.AJJ~t:t .
Surveyed .Noll•.2.6,. 19.8~, by .J.R.WOQDBDOF.

Sept. 15, I98l, by 8.RSUND

N



• 690-10-SBC

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This is to certify, That LEROY M. SINSABAUGH

of 17161 S. Outlook Road, Oregon City ,State of 0R 97045 ,has made
proof to the satisfaction of the WaterResourcesDirector, ofa right to the use of the waters of
Evans Creek

a tributary of Rogue River
irrigation of 5.0 acres

for thepurpose of

under Permit No. 6124 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that thepriority of the right hereby confirmeddatesfrom
December l, 1923
that the amount ofwater to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for thepurposes aforesaid, is
limited to anamount actually beneficially usedfor saidpurposes, and shall not exceed
0.06 cubic foot per second, if available at the original point of diversion;
SW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 5, T35S, R3, WM; 1625 feet South and 1805 feet West
from NE corner Section 5.

orits equivalent incase ofrotation, measuredat thepointofdiversionfromthestream. Thepointof
diversion is located in the SW l/4 NE l/4, Section 5, T35S, R3, HM; 1700
feet South and 940 feet East from N 1/4 corner Section 5.

' I
' '

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existingfor thesame lands, shall be limitedto one-eightieth ofonecubicfootpersecondper
acre,

and shall

5.0 acres NW 1/4 NE l/4
Section 5

Township 35 South, Range 3 West, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered April 2l, 1976, and
together with certificate of water right recorded at page 44950, Volume 37,
State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate 40376,
Volume 32, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by theproper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows:

WITNESS the signature of the WaterResourcesDirector, affixed

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confinn the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace of use
herein described and is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources Commission with an
effective date prior to this right.

this date. October 13, 19 86 '

/s/ William H. Young
... WaterResources Director

Recorded inState Record ofWaterRight Certificates, Volume 50 ,page 54 920

6231D/TS
T--3346
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STATE OF OREGON
I

i
j

I
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I
I
I
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I
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I
I •

I l
I

COUNTY OF

@i9is 3s to €Certify, roe

a tributary of Rogue River
irrigation of 20.0 acres

JACKSON

LEROY M. SINSABAUGH

for the purpose of

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

of Rt. 1, Box103, Rogue River ,State of Oregon, 97537 ,has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right tike use of the waters of
Evans Creek

under Permit No. 6124 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
December 1, 1923
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.25 cubic foot per second

I I
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the paint of diversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the SW¼ NE¼, Secti on 5,T. 35 S.,R. 3 ., W. M.,
1625 feet South and 1805 feet West from the NE Corner, Section 5

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethf one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 4½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation sea-son of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

17.0 acres NE\ NE¼
3.0 acres NW; NE;

Section 5
T. 35 S., R. 3., • M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 40376, Volume 32, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on April 21, 1976, approving transfer application No. 3346.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not conirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board. . .

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affized

this date. November 28, 1977

..........................James E. Sexson .
Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 37 , page 44950

-- ­ . .
»
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVNOn

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

This certificated water right is appurtenant to the specific place of
use where it was established and belongs to the legal owner of the
land.

The right exists only for the amount of water needed for the specific
use and place of use described in the water right document.

To change the place of use, point of diversion, or type of use of
the water, an application must be filed with the Water Resources
Director for approval of the proposed change.

Any portion of this water right is forfeitedifallowed to go unused
for five or more consecutive years. Also, the right may be lost at
any time by an intentional act by the owner that would make the right
unusable.



690-10-1S

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This is to certify, That LEROY M. SINSABAUGH

of l7l6l S. Outlook Road, Oregon City ,State of OR 97045 ,has made
proof to the satisfaction of the WaterResources Director, ofaright to the use of the waters of
Evans Creek

I '

a tributary of Rogue River
irrigation of 5.0 acres

for thepurpose of

I I

I I

under Permit No. 6l24 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that thepriority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
December l, 1923
that the amount ofwater to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for thepurposes aforesaid, is
limited to an amount actually beneficially usedfor saidpurposes, and shall not exceed
0.06 cubic foot per second, if available at the original point of diversion·
SW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 5, T35S, R3, WM; 1625 feet South and 1805 feet West
from NE corner Section 5.

orits equivalent incase ofrotation, measuredat thepointofdiversionfromthestream. Thepoint of
diversion is located in the SW 1/4 NE l/4, Section 5, T35S, R3, WM; 1700
feet South and 940 feet East from N 1/4 corner Section 5.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existingforthe same lands, shall be limitedto one-eightieth ofone cubicfootpersecondper
acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotationsystem as may be ordered by theproper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered April 2l, l976, and
together with certificate of water right recorded at page 44950, Volume 37,
state Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate 40376,
Volume 32, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace of use
hereindescribed and is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources Commission withan
effective date prior to this right.

this date. October l3, 19 86

Recorded inState Record ofWaterRight Certificates, Volume 5 0 ,page 5 4 92 O

6231D/TS
T-3346

5.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4
Section 5

Township 35 South, Range 3 West, WM

WITNESS the signature of the WaterResourcesDirector, affixed
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 3346
Application No. . Permit No .

IN NAME OF

....L.E.ROY....M\ S.IN.S.AS.8UG.H .
Surveyed ~Q?,t,.2.6,. 19.8:4, by J.RW.000.ROQE

Sept. 15, 1981 , by B.RSUND
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Water ResourcesDepartment
3850PORTUND ROAD NE
SALEM, OREGON 97310

RETU~~ TO SENDER
NO FORWARDING ORDER ON FILE

Uit(E3LE TO FOR!RD



BEFORE THE ATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR O OREGON

Jackoon County

IN TE MATTER O TE APPLICATION)
OF LeROY i'to SINSJ1.BAUGH POR THE l
APPROVAL OP A CH.t\JiO.B lU rontT OF
DIVERSION OF WATER PRO?.! EVANS
CHEEK )
----------------

OHDE.t'1 AP.Pn.OVING­
gASEER 1O. 3346

I

On January 7, 1976, LeRoy tl. Sinoabaugb filed an application in the

01'.fice of the \;ater lieeourcea Director for the approval of a change in point

of d1vcra1on of wo.tcr f'rora Evano Creek, puroua.nt to tho provisions of ens

540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate of v.ater right isauod to lciloy :.:. Sinnabaugh and reco. ded

at Page 40376, Volume 32, State Record ot Water :tligb.t Cer';;i!icates, confirms a

right to the use of not to exceed 0.31 cubic foot per ~uond of water from

Evan.:; Crock for the irrigation 0f, c.mong other lands, 50 acres in 11\i't UE!,

Section 5, Township 35 South, Bange 3 '!lest, ·:;.u.., m.'.;h c. date or pr~ority ot

December 1, 192;>., 'I'hece lando a.re irrigated fro111 a point of diversion located.

1625 feet South and 1805 feet West fro:.a the lortheast corner 0f Section 5,

being d. thin tho s·::·~ 1::;i; of Section 5, Township 35 South, RO.ll8e 3 r;eet, W .u.
The applicant herein, owner of the lar...ds e.bovo described, propoeea

to irrigate these lo.ndo from o. poi.rl.t of diversion to be located 910 feet ?,orth

and 1430 feet est rm the East que..-rtex--oorner of Section 5, being within

the Si El, Section 5, township 35 South, enge 3 Test, 7.,
iotice by publication as p:::-ovided by c:as 540.520 was u;i: g1Ten 1n

connection with this application tor the reaeon said eection provides notice

is not required on an applicetion for a change in point o! diversion of water

of lcso tha.n ono-fourth cile where there is no intervening diverei<.m.

sw.o l/13



i,ir. David c. I'and.rix, Woterm.oatcr of JJ:lotrlot No. 13, has filed r1

report to the effect that the proponed chnge in point of. clivorsion of. water

may be mndc without in.jury to existing rlghte.

no objootiona havina been filed and it appearing thnt tht> proposed

change 1n point of diveraion nay be made without injury to exiot:i.ng rtghte,

tho appli.cation should be approved,

JO, THEREFORE, it hereby ie ORDERED that the change in point of

divercion of water from Evana Creok, to nit:

From a point located 1625 :foe"t South and 1805 f'oet \foot trcm
the Nort.'lricaat corner of Bcc"tion 5, being "1thin the ow¼ m.'¼
of Section 5, Township 35 South, REmSG 3 \leot, .M.

Ton point to be located 910 feet Forth and 1430 feet West
:fron tho Ea.gt qu:u-tcr-corner ot Section 5, beine w.tthin the
STT-~ NE¼ of Section 5 9 Town.hi.p 35 South, Ranee ;S Wost, w.M.

for the irrigation of 50 acres inI}k, Section 5, Township 35 South,

Renge 3 est, .M., ith a date of priority of December l, 1923, is approved.

It ic PURTHER 01IDERED ..,he;i; the conDtruotion wor.1t oh.ell be completed

and the chmnge in poillt of d:1.voreion of water made on or betore October l, 1977.

I·t is mmTHER OR"OERED tha·t the quantity of water diverted at the new

point of diversion shall not exceed the quan·tity ot 'f78.ter a:vatlo.ble at the old

point o:! divereion, ond chall not exceed 0.06 cubic f'oot per eeoond.

It is li'tmTBER 0RDEl-1ED that the followil'.l.B provi£ions ahall be effective

when in the judgement of the \7atGrcaato:r it becomes necessary to install head­

gtes and measuring devices

!.I.hat the divoraion v,orka abDJ.l include an in line flow meter,
a weir, or otho:r m.11table de11ice tor meaauring the water to
which the applicant; is entitled.

ht the type and plane of the neaeuring device be approved
by the t'latel'!!l!l.ster he:1'ore the beginning ot construction work
and th.at the weir or measuring device be inatalled under the
general cuperv1eion of se.td waten?UJ.ate,:,.



It 1G J?URTHDn ORDEmm that the certificate of water right heretofore

iGGU.cd to LeRoy M. Sinroba.ugb end rcoorded a.t Page 40376, Volume 32, State Record

of Wntcr Right Ccrt:1.£ioo.teG9 io ocmcoled, nnd in liou thereof e. new certificate

be ionued covering the balance of the lando not involved in thie proceeding,

and upon receipt of proof ooti~aetory to the Wu:i;er Rcaourcee Director of

completion of the nuthorizcd oho.nee in point of diversion e. certi.tioate ot

rm.tor right clmll be icauod to LeRoy Ho Sin&i.bll'llgh confirro:!J:l.g t.be che.nge 1n

point 0 diversion,

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 2lst day of? April, 1976.

/e/ JES E. SEXSON
Director



Transfer No. 3346------------
Name LeRoy M. Sinsabaugh
Expiration date for completionIO/LT7

· Extended to

Proof to

O. K. for certificate _
Ditch company or irrigation district involved 1s



\

378-3066

T-3346

26 October 1977

LeRoy M. Sinsabaugh
635 SW 19th, Apt 235
Portland, Oregon 97305

Dear Mr. Sinsabaugh:

The notice of completion of works and use of water under the
provisions of the order of the \'later Resources Director approving
water right transfer application No. 3346 for a change in point of
diversion of water from Evans Creek was received.and, in line with
the general practice.of this office, a survey will be made at a
late date.

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water
right issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
(In case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that have not
been irrigated will be automaticaHy eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is continued.

An excess of certificate recording fees was collected for this
transfer application. Our check No. 1662 in refund of this over pay­
ment in the amount of $4.00 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

.Tames W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj

I



I,

that

Transfer No. 3346

ION

and the change in

diversion of water from ~cation for a change in poi

RECEIVED
SEP 281977

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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JAN'l '\976
WATER RESOURCFS DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

r, ~~Roy.J1 •....si~s.~·~·~·~·~h .
(Nam" of applicant) ····························--····································

of. 635 SW 19~ Apt. 235, Portland..................... · •··········'··--········--··--· ' , County of
(Postofflcc)

Multnomah.... ················-··················· .. ·························· ,

State of Oregon 97205 d h i.. • • in o. t £ d · ·....................<.? , · o ereby make application for change P in o J.version.

1. The source of present water right is Evans Creek.
······ (Nnme oi stream> ·

2. The use to which the water is applied is irrigation.
Clrrl(latlon; Mining; Power; Manufacturlnll; l!tc.) •·•

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is pumping plant and pipeline.······ ..································ .._ .

4. The point of diversion is located l.6.2.5. .. ft. R.!' and ..J.~.9.5. ft 'ef.!'! from the NE .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of : S..ec.C.s•.tiiQXt..5 being within the ~:~{!.~.}~ .
eel on or ,ubdlv!slon)

of Section .5. Tp. 35.9..~ R. .2 W.!'. W.M., in the County of Jackson.····--····-·····················
(No. N. or S.) CNo. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Rance Sec, NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE+, NW, SW¼ SE" NEM NW SW SE! NE •' NW, sw%, SE% NE¼ NW+, sw+ SE!,.

35.s ,s w 5 5.€

----+---1----11--·•·- ·•---+---1----11----+---f--+---,!----+·--+--+----11---+----l-·-·----

------ ------ll---+--- -- ----ft----+---+--f-----+---+--1--...i---+---,f---+---

NOTE: rr you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach n dc,criptlon o! your land 01 it appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? X~.§.~ .
(If not owner, explain you, Interest)

······•························································ ..··································..·······································································•·········································

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .I~.~.!!..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right?
December l, 1923.

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? Y.e.s.•............... If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit J?.1?.~.•
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Transfer {S--167.
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ...I~.~.~ ... If so, give number of certificate 748'1. 1 ,

(Yes or No) .

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

. . ... ..1;,;~;·~~.;;· .. ••• If so, give title of proceedings nQn~ .
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? N..Q., J.Q.AP.., Mg*-K,.. ..!\IJJ,Q, 1.• A. Neathamer.

(U not, nlve name) •·••·•• _.

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp Rane Sec NE 1-4 NW 1-4 sW 1-4

··-· l.

I
dee$. i

\

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer q-uesllons 14. 15. 16 nnd 11, If the application Is for ohanr.e In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ....910.. ft. ..Jf~..... and .J,~3.Q. ft. .W.L..... from the }?L..
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of S.e.c.•... .5... being within the ..~.W~ .. J.IB.¾ of Section .5 Tp 35 §-R 3. W.,. W. M.,
(Smallest leal subdivision! (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of J.ae.ks.o.n.•........ The name of the ditch to be used is JH,UDP.., .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the pr0posed point of diversion is to be located? X.~.$.., .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

• • • • - - • • • • • • - - • • • - · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - - - -- - •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ■- - • ·· - - - - • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • - - ~- - - - - - - - - - - - · - - · · · · · ..

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver­

Io.s1on ..

NOTE: Answer questions 18 nnd 19 I( npplkntlon Is for ch:in~e In Uk or place of use

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transferyourwaterright free ofall encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..
(Answer Yes or Nol

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
. - -· '

I

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are....pre.sent..site..too.costly...to..maintain_and

..th.ere..i.s..a..much..better.na.tu±al.hole.E9..Pp.£Tomapr9pe?_dive;gig_point.

.............................................................................................................................................................................

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..•• .. ••••••••••••••



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..s.t:!J..... day of J""~.,.-f.H"'/····..············• 19.7..~..., +#la.6"' 1) ,, • i'/
\ 1 -1 I t 'J

Subs0rfbe
1
d

1
an~ sworn to before me this o±lL. day of :T.~.~f.!~ -..·······-··········· , 19 '7'. ' Ir ' r ··· ./..:....

hp ',
[Notarial. Seal]

My commission expires lf.o.V..i ~ .L.q'Z~ .

Remarks ...This....c.hange .is .. made ...from.. Transf_er...s-.167 ...dated ..A.-¥'ril····~·~-?....~~~.?.·

... ··-••··················-············--·····································-----········-····· · _ .

.... ·························· ············· ·········· ·························· .

• - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • - - · · · - · · • • • ~•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 4. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

····························································· .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE 'MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



LeRoy M. -·Sinsabaugh
Legal Description••• ~-: I ,.../ . •.

57.£ 5°

\
'I
I

l
\
'I..

•

DEED DESCRIPI'ION

. A p.'lrcel of rcal property located in the Northeaot One-qu11rter of
!;ec~ion 5,.'fo\-1nGhip 35 S01ith, Rance 3 West of the Willnr:1otte Meridian,
Ja.:kG'-•n Cami t y, Orec;on beinc more particularly deocribed as follows:

Cor.u:iencinc at the Horth Ouc-riuartcr corner of aaid Zection 5, thence
South 0°1~• Ecct 571.60 feet alone the North-South Centerline of nnid
Secticn ,'..i t0 a 5/e11 iron rorl on the Southerly Right-of-\/ny line of East
E~ar.c Creek Rond, t:he True Point of Ile~innin~; thence continuing South
0 15' Eac;t ;:.~. feet to a l'' iron rod; theuce Soulh 55°1•5' Ea.Gt 517.20
feet to n P ::.ron roci; thence So11U1- r;°1G1 Hect 1+38.60 feet to the Nr.>rth­
South Centerline of c.iid Sect.ion •;; thence f,m;th O 15' Ennt 938.30 feet
to the center 0f r:.;1c;t Evanc Crr.clq Lhcnce olonr. the Centerli.no of snid
Est Eva:s Creel: torth 50"3530" j6 2/1.2h4 fcct; thence iorth 6"1530
Ea.gt LK)l+.11 feet; thC!\CC St:ntl, ::1 L11''.;011 Enr.t 597.L+:i feet; thence South
41'5630' Eat 156.3 feet; thence South 23'00' East 5 feet to the
Centerline c,f o.n e:dotin6 20 foc,t roaclwa.y; th~nce ,llonc; the .said Center­
line Clf roach,:i:r Horth 7G 361 Eac;t 192.5<1 feel; thoncc ·I-!crth '.;6°49: Eaot
144.'►5 feet; thence !forth U/33• f,a.::;t 5B7.07 feet; lhcnce liorth 42°441

F.o.ot 241.95 feet; to the Southerly 11ir;ht-of-',/o.y line of East Eva.no Creek
noad; ti,cucc J;crtl.westerly nlonr, said Southerly Right-of-Hay line to the
True Point of eininc.

Containing5C.99 acres more or less.
Subject lo rucy easements of record.

---------

JA•i◄ 1
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JAMES E. SEXSON
Director
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Portland

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE • MEDFORD, OR • 97501 • Phone 773-6211
January 6, 1976

Mr. James E. Sexson, Director
Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones, Administrator
Water Rights Division

Dear Mr. Jones:

I am enclosing a transfer application in the name
of LeRoy M. Sinsabaugh of 635 SW 19~, Apt. 235, Portland,
Oregon 97205, for change in point of diversion of water
from Evans Creek for irrigation purposes, together with
his transfer feggin the sum of $35, the necessary trans­
fer map tracing'/regal land description.

It is my opinion that this proposed change in point
of diversion may he made without injury to existing
rights; also I believe the second provision relative to
pumping plants would be the best to incorporate within
the order.

Very truly yours,

Ot.7%.,
David C. Hendrix
Water Master, District 13

DCH:pg

enclosures (4)

of7)di »

JAN 1976
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON



T--3346

May 4, 1976

Mr. LeRoy M. SinGabaugh
635 s.w. 19th, Apartment 235
Portland, Oregon 97205

ear Mr Sinsabaugh:

Bnolocod. is a cartifiod copy of the order of the Weter Reaouroee
Director approving your application for a change in point of
diversion of \mtor from Evana Crock.

Also enclosed is a notice of completion of construction which
ohould be dated, signed and returned to thio office when the
change in point of diversion has been completsd. According
to the torma of "the order, this ohou1d be done on or before
October 1, 1977.

Sincerely,

Trevor Jones

TJ :whh
Enclooureo
cc: David C. Hendrix, atermaster, District No, 13

378--3066


